w w w . i e i w o r l d . c o m
Power Supply / Peripherals
Power Supply
ORing
Network
Communication
6
Power Supply/
Peripherals
7
Panel
Solutions
Introduction
5
Industrial Data
Collector and
Controller
4
Embedded
Computing
Solutions
3
Video
Capture
Solutions
2
Industrial
Computing
Solutions
1
7-36ACE-M804A-2011-V10
Power Module 40W AT 12V Efficiency 84%ACE-M804A
Ordering Information
Features
1. PCB Mountable
2. Regulated Output
3. Low Ripple and Low Noise
4. Low Standby<0.5W
5. Cable for Optional
Dimensions
Input Type 90 ~ 264 VAC
Output Voltage 12V
Output Power 40 Watt (max.)
Operating Temperature -40°C ~ +70°C (with derating)
Storage Temperature -40°C ~ +85°C
MTBF 250000hr
Humidity 95% RH (max.)
Efficiency 82%
Output Connector 1 x 4-Pin(2x2) 12V Connector
Dimensions
ACE-M804A: 89 x 63.5 x 25 mm
ACE-M804A-P: 111.9 x 63.7 x 30.7 mm
Part. No. Description
ACE-M804A-R10 Power Module 40W AT 12V Efficiency 84%
ACE-M804A-P-R10 Power Module 40W AT 12V Efficiency 84% On Pcb Board
Specifications
Optional 1  AC input Solution
P/N:32102-014500-100-RS
20cm AC input Cable
▲ ACE-M804A-P-R10 Dimensions
AC to DC Power Module
ACE-M804A
ACE-M804A-P
▲ ACE-M804A-R10 Dimensions
Output cable
Input cable
40W
7.1_Power Supply_0104_final.indd36   36 2011/1/5   下午 04:06:23
COMP-MALL GmbH www.comp-mall.de